RECOF

07-10-2002



EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a

102150132

riginal documents or copy thereof

Joray Corporation ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State _ Delaware _ ☐ Other _ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The BOC Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 575 Mountain Avenue City: Murray Hill, New Providence, NJ 07974
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Delaware □ Other □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration(s): A. Trademark Application 76/082,350 Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration attached? □ Yes ☑ No
 Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Joshua L. Cohen Internal Address: The BOC Group, Inc., Patent Department 100 Mountain Ave. 	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Murray Hill, New Providence State: NJ Zip: 07974	8. Deposit account number: 02-2865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:461 40.00 CH 9. Statement and Signature.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 6-18-2402 Date
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joray Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 15433 North 11th Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85022, (Assignor), has adopted and used in its business the following trademark: QUICK KIT, U.S. s/n 76/082,350:

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, N.J. 07974 (Assignee), is the purchaser of certain business assets of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may reasonably require in order to vest all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession and control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this GTH day of JUNE, 2002.

Joray Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0243

State of:				
County of:				
within and for said by me duly sworn said corporation, a corporation by aut	I County, persona on oath did say t and that said inst thority of its Boar	ally appeared that he is the rument was d of Director	, 2002 before me, a Note of DIVELES E. WATSON PRESIDENT signed on behalf of saids and said PRESIDENT ct and deed of said cor	being of d
	OTAL SEAL OTAL SEAL OTAL SEAL OTAL SEAL OTAL OTAL OTAL OTAL OTAL OTAL OTAL OT	71 }	M4Cig/10 Notary Public	

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

TRADEMARK
... REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0244